Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
June 29 - July 5

Gaming Revenues

June 2009
Month-to-Date

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

Mohegan Sun

Wagers $55,554,980.84
Payouts $50,296,005.33
Promotional Plays (Internal) $474,172.35
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00
Adjustments $0.00

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

$4,784,803.16
$1,626,833.08

LSA (4%) $191,392.11
EDTF (5%) $239,240.17
PRHDF $574,176.36
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $277.19
Active Slot Machines 2,466
Philadelphia Park

Wagers $108,191,113.53
Payouts $98,624,843.68
Promotional Plays (Internal) $1,856,442.43
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00
Adjustments $0.00

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

$7,709,827.42
$2,621,341.33

LSA (4%) $308,393.10
EDTF (5%) $385,491.38
PRHDF $925,179.29
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $378.23
Active Slot Machines 2,912
Harrah's Chester Downs

Wagers $85,797,353.01
Payouts $77,803,169.70
Promotional Plays (Internal) $1,558,189.25
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00
Adjustments $0.00

$6,435,994.06
$2,188,237.98

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) $257,439.76
EDTF (5%) $321,799.71
PRHDF $772,319.29
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $325.46
Active Slot Machines 2,825

$222,969,403.06
$201,842,856.50
$2,917,450.76
$0.00

$0.00
$18,209,095.80
$6,191,092.54
$728,363.86
$910,454.80
$2,185,091.50
$246.22

2,465

$411,185,897.28
$375,611,858.74
$6,344,512.55
$0.00

$0.00
$29,229,525.99
$9,938,038.84
$1,169,181.03
$1,461,476.30
$3,507,543.10
$334.66

2,911

$330,823,184.07
$300,942,019.74
$4,750,218.13
$0.00

$0.00
$25,130,946.20
$8,544,521.72
$1,005,237.86
$1,256,547.32
$3,015,713.56
$295.42

2,836

Page 1 of 4

$44,024,550.79
$39,889,778.42
$328,803.24
$0.00

$0.00
$3,805,969.13
$1,294,029.51
$152,238.75
$190,298.47
$456,716.28
$308.68

2,466

$84,172,298.96
$76,730,624.66
$1,378,415.35
$0.00

$0.00
$6,063,258.95
$2,061,508.05
$242,530.36
$303,162.95
$727,591.07
$416.43

2,912

$68,002,594.20
$61,577,331.13
$1,277,144.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,148,118.97
$1,750,360.45
$205,924.76
$257,405.95
$617,774.28
$363.57

2,832

$44,024,550.79
$39,889,778.42
$328,803.24
$0.00

$0.00
$3,805,969.13
$1,294,029.51
$152,238.75
$190,298.47
$456,716.28

$84,172,298.96
$76,730,624.66
$1,378,415.35
$0.00

$0.00
$6,063,258.95
$2,061,508.05
$242,530.36
$303,162.95
$727,591.07

$68,002,594.20
$61,577,331.13
$1,277,144.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,148,118.97
$1,750,360.45
$205,924.76
$257,405.95
$617,774.28



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of
June 29 - July 5

Gaming Revenues

June 2009
Month-to-Date

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$48,426,237.72
$44,100,325.92
$463,176.13
$0.00

$0.00
$3,862,735.67
$1,313,330.14
$154,509.42
$193,136.79
$463,528.28
$281.07

1,963

$95,311,263.53
$88,216,618.27
$0.00
$1,353,582.23
$0.00
$7,094,645.26
$2,412,179.39
$283,785.79
$354,732.26
$851,357.41
$270.52

3,747

$47,729,784.93
$43,506,176.69
$635,311.46
$0.00

$0.00
$3,588,296.78
$1,220,020.90
$143,531.86
$179,414.84
$430,595.62
$204.96

2,501

$178,620,006.90
$162,441,952.37
$1,922,185.40
$0.00

$0.00
$14,255,869.13
$4,846,995.51
$570,234.79
$712,793.48
$1,710,704.31
$244.15

1,946

$328,294,605.20
$302,174,431.52
$0.00
$3,717,768.48
$0.00
$26,120,173.68
$8,880,859.03
$1,044,806.95
$1,306,008.69
$3,134,420.83
$232.38

3,747

$163,093,434.61
$148,398,900.81
$1,995,149.00
$0.00

$0.00
$12,699,384.80
$4,317,790.82
$507,975.40
$634,969.24
$1,523,926.18
$169.47

2,498

Page 2 of 4

$39,388,115.29
$35,912,666.94
$340,040.73
$0.00

$0.00
$3,135,407.62
$1,066,038.60
$125,416.30
$156,770.38
$376,248.92
$314.17

1,996

$77,618,625.14
$71,908,469.07
$0.00
$1,173,916.43
$0.00
$5,710,156.07
$1,941,453.07
$228,406.22
$285,507.80
$685,218.71
$304.70

3,748

$36,924,086.51
$33,590,300.34
$443,059.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,890,727.17
$982,847.23
$115,629.08
$144,536.36
$346,887.27
$231.17

2,501

$39,388,115.29
$35,912,666.94
$340,040.73
$0.00

$0.00
$3,135,407.62
$1,066,038.60
$125,416.30
$156,770.38
$376,248.92

$77,618,625.14
$71,908,469.07
$0.00
$1,173,916.43
$0.00
$5,710,156.07
$1,941,453.07
$228,406.22
$285,507.80
$685,218.71

$36,924,086.51
$33,590,300.34
$443,059.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,890,727.17
$982,847.23
$115,629.08
$144,536.36
$346,887.27



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
June 29 - July 5

Gaming Revenues

June 2009
Month-to-Date

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

Penn National

Wagers $63,986,264.70
Payouts $58,153,760.25
Promotional Plays (Internal) $741,350.62
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00
Adjustments $0.00

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

$5,091,153.83
$1,730,992.29

LSA (4%) $203,646.16
EDTF (5%) $254,557.69
PRHDF $610,938.46
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $314.17
Active Slot Machines 2,315

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers $68,963,463.65
Payouts $63,323,208.89
Promotional Plays (Internal) $938,535.80
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00
Adjustments $0.00

$4,701,718.96
$1,598,584.45

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) $188,068.75
EDTF (5%) $235,085.94
PRHDF $564,206.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $223.89
Active Slot Machines 3,000
Total

Wagers $573,960,461.91
Payouts $524,024,108.73

Promotional Plays (Internal) $6,667,178.04
Promotional Plays (External) $1,353,582.23
Adjustments $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $43,269,175.14
State Tax (34%) $14,711,519.56

LSA (4%) $1,730,766.95
EDTF (5%) $2,163,458.78
PRHDF $5,192,300.99
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $284.47
Active Slot Machines 21,729

$250,284,339.47
$227,835,791.47
$2,632,809.40
$0.00

$0.00
$19,815,738.60
$6,737,351.12
$792,629.54
$990,786.93
$2,377,888.64
$285.32

2,315

$251,524,376.78
$231,339,696.18
$550,552.12
$0.00

$0.00
$19,634,128.48
$6,675,603.68
$785,365.17
$981,706.41
$2,356,095.45
$218.16

3,000

$2,136,795,247.37
$1,950,587,507.33
$21,112,877.36
$3,717,768.48
$0.00
$165,094,862.68
$56,132,253.26
$6,603,794.60
$8,254,743.17
$19,811,383.57
$253.39

21,718

Page 3 of 4

$52,057,302.76
$47,292,148.44
$616,314.57
$0.00

$0.00
$4,148,839.75
$1,410,605.50
$165,953.59
$207,441.98
$497,860.77
$358.43

2,315

$57,242,607.65
$52,516,575.83
$870,229.55
$0.00

$0.00
$3,855,802.27
$1,310,972.78
$154,232.09
$192,790.11
$462,696.28
$257.05

3,000

$459,430,181.30
$419,417,894.83
$5,254,006.54
$1,173,916.43
$0.00
$34,758,279.93
$11,817,815.19
$1,390,331.15
$1,737,914.00
$4,170,993.58
$319.32

21,770

$52,057,302.76
$47,292,148.44
$616,314.57
$0.00

$0.00
$4,148,839.75
$1,410,605.50
$165,953.59
$207,441.98
$497,860.77

$57,242,607.65
$52,516,575.83
$870,229.55
$0.00

$0.00
$3,855,802.27
$1,310,972.78
$154,232.09
$192,790.11
$462,696.28

$459,430,181.30
$419,417,894.83
$5,254,006.54
$1,173,916.43
$0.00
$34,758,279.93
$11,817,815.19
$1,390,331.15
$1,737,914.00
$4,170,993.58



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of June 2009 July 2009 2009/2010
June 29 - July 5 Month-to-Date Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system
LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day

Page 4 of 4



