



Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 29 - July 5	June 2009 Month-to-Date	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun				
Wagers	\$55,554,980.84	\$222,969,403.06	\$44,024,550.79	\$44,024,550.79
Payouts	\$50,296,005.33	\$201,842,856.50	\$39,889,778.42	\$39,889,778.42
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$474,172.35	\$2,917,450.76	\$328,803.24	\$328,803.24
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,784,803.16	\$18,209,095.80	\$3,805,969.13	\$3,805,969.13
State Tax (34%)	\$1,626,833.08	\$6,191,092.54	\$1,294,029.51	\$1,294,029.51
LSA (4%)	\$191,392.11	\$728,363.86	\$152,238.75	\$152,238.75
EDTF (5%)	\$239,240.17	\$910,454.80	\$190,298.47	\$190,298.47
PRHDF	\$574,176.36	\$2,185,091.50	\$456,716.28	\$456,716.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$277.19	\$246.22	\$308.68	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,465	2,466	
Dhiladalphia Dark				
Philadelphia Park Wagers	\$108,191,113.53	\$411,185,897.28	\$84,172,298.96	\$84,172,298.96
Payouts	\$98,624,843.68	\$375,611,858.74	\$76,730,624.66	\$76,730,624.66
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,856,442.43	\$6,344,512.55	\$1,378,415.35	\$1,378,415.35
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0,044,512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,709,827.42	\$29,229,525.99	\$6,063,258.95	\$6,063,258.95
State Tax (34%)	\$2,621,341.33	\$9,938,038.84	\$2,061,508.05	\$2,061,508.05
LSA (4%)	\$308,393.10	\$1,169,181.03	\$242,530.36	\$242,530.36
EDTF (5%)	\$385,491.38	\$1,461,476.30	\$303,162.95	\$303,162.95
PRHDF	\$925,179.29	\$3,507,543.10	\$727,591.07	\$727,591.07
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$378.23	\$334.66	\$416.43	Ψ121,001.01
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,911	2,912	
	,	,	,	
Harrah's Chester Downs	405 707 050 04	0000 000 101 07	# 00.000.504.00	# 00 000 F 04 00
Wagers	\$85,797,353.01	\$330,823,184.07	\$68,002,594.20	\$68,002,594.20
Payouts	\$77,803,169.70	\$300,942,019.74	\$61,577,331.13	\$61,577,331.13
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,558,189.25	\$4,750,218.13	\$1,277,144.10	\$1,277,144.10
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,435,994.06	\$25,130,946.20	\$5,148,118.97 \$4,750,360,45	\$5,148,118.97 \$1,750,260,45
State Tax (34%)	\$2,188,237.98	\$8,544,521.72	\$1,750,360.45	\$1,750,360.45
LSA (4%)	\$257,439.76	\$1,005,237.86 \$4,256,547.33	\$205,924.76	\$205,924.76
EDTF (5%)	\$321,799.71 \$772,310,20	\$1,256,547.32 \$3,015,713,56	\$257,405.95 \$617,774.29	\$257,405.95 \$617,774.28
PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slet/Day	\$772,319.29 \$325.46	\$3,015,713.56 \$295.42	\$617,774.28 \$363.57	\$617,774.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$325.46 2,825		\$363.57	
Active Stot Machines	۷,0۷۵	2,836	2,832	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 29 - July 5	June 2009 Month-to-Date	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$48,426,237.72 \$44,100,325.92 \$463,176.13 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,862,735.67 \$1,313,330.14 \$154,509.42 \$193,136.79 \$463,528.28 \$281.07 1,963	\$178,620,006.90 \$162,441,952.37 \$1,922,185.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$14,255,869.13 \$4,846,995.51 \$570,234.79 \$712,793.48 \$1,710,704.31 \$244.15 1,946	\$39,388,115.29 \$35,912,666.94 \$340,040.73 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,135,407.62 \$1,066,038.60 \$125,416.30 \$156,770.38 \$376,248.92 \$314.17 1,996	\$39,388,115.29 \$35,912,666.94 \$340,040.73 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,135,407.62 \$1,066,038.60 \$125,416.30 \$156,770.38 \$376,248.92
The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$95,311,263.53 \$88,216,618.27 \$0.00 \$1,353,582.23 \$0.00 \$7,094,645.26 \$2,412,179.39 \$283,785.79 \$354,732.26 \$851,357.41 \$270.52 3,747	\$328,294,605.20 \$302,174,431.52 \$0.00 \$3,717,768.48 \$0.00 \$26,120,173.68 \$8,880,859.03 \$1,044,806.95 \$1,306,008.69 \$3,134,420.83 \$232.38 3,747	\$77,618,625.14 \$71,908,469.07 \$0.00 \$1,173,916.43 \$0.00 \$5,710,156.07 \$1,941,453.07 \$228,406.22 \$285,507.80 \$685,218.71 \$304.70 3,748	\$77,618,625.14 \$71,908,469.07 \$0.00 \$1,173,916.43 \$0.00 \$5,710,156.07 \$1,941,453.07 \$228,406.22 \$285,507.80 \$685,218.71
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$47,729,784.93 \$43,506,176.69 \$635,311.46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,588,296.78 \$1,220,020.90 \$143,531.86 \$179,414.84 \$430,595.62 \$204.96 2,501	\$163,093,434.61 \$148,398,900.81 \$1,995,149.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,699,384.80 \$4,317,790.82 \$507,975.40 \$634,969.24 \$1,523,926.18 \$169.47 2,498	\$36,924,086.51 \$33,590,300.34 \$443,059.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,890,727.17 \$982,847.23 \$115,629.08 \$144,536.36 \$346,887.27 \$231.17 2,501	\$36,924,086.51 \$33,590,300.34 \$443,059.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,890,727.17 \$982,847.23 \$115,629.08 \$144,536.36 \$346,887.27





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 29 - July 5	June 2009 Month-to-Date	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$63,986,264.70 \$58,153,760.25 \$741,350.62 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,091,153.83 \$1,730,992.29 \$203,646.16 \$254,557.69 \$610,938.46 \$314.17 2,315	\$250,284,339.47 \$227,835,791.47 \$2,632,809.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,815,738.60 \$6,737,351.12 \$792,629.54 \$990,786.93 \$2,377,888.64 \$285.32 2,315	\$52,057,302.76 \$47,292,148.44 \$616,314.57 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,148,839.75 \$1,410,605.50 \$165,953.59 \$207,441.98 \$497,860.77 \$358.43 2,315	\$52,057,302.76 \$47,292,148.44 \$616,314.57 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,148,839.75 \$1,410,605.50 \$165,953.59 \$207,441.98 \$497,860.77
Sands Bethlehem Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$68,963,463.65 \$63,323,208.89 \$938,535.80 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,701,718.96 \$1,598,584.45 \$188,068.75 \$235,085.94 \$564,206.28 \$223.89 3,000	\$251,524,376.78 \$231,339,696.18 \$550,552.12 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,634,128.48 \$6,675,603.68 \$785,365.17 \$981,706.41 \$2,356,095.45 \$218.16 3,000	\$57,242,607.65 \$52,516,575.83 \$870,229.55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,855,802.27 \$1,310,972.78 \$154,232.09 \$192,790.11 \$462,696.28 \$257.05 3,000	\$57,242,607.65 \$52,516,575.83 \$870,229.55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,855,802.27 \$1,310,972.78 \$154,232.09 \$192,790.11 \$462,696.28
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$573,960,461.91 \$524,024,108.73 \$6,667,178.04 \$1,353,582.23 \$0.00 \$43,269,175.14 \$14,711,519.56 \$1,730,766.95 \$2,163,458.78 \$5,192,300.99 \$284.47 21,729	\$2,136,795,247.37 \$1,950,587,507.33 \$21,112,877.36 \$3,717,768.48 \$0.00 \$165,094,862.68 \$56,132,253.26 \$6,603,794.60 \$8,254,743.17 \$19,811,383.57 \$253.39 21,718	\$459,430,181.30 \$419,417,894.83 \$5,254,006.54 \$1,173,916.43 \$0.00 \$34,758,279.93 \$11,817,815.19 \$1,390,331.15 \$1,737,914.00 \$4,170,993.58 \$319.32 21,770	\$459,430,181.30 \$419,417,894.83 \$5,254,006.54 \$1,173,916.43 \$0.00 \$34,758,279.93 \$11,817,815.19 \$1,390,331.15 \$1,737,914.00 \$4,170,993.58





Gaming Revenues

Week of June 29 - July 5 June 2009 Month-to-Date July 2009 Month-to-Date 2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day